
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/21/24 at
12:49:19 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Kansas

41,296  Last reported odometer reading

2022 JEEP WAGONEER
SERIES III
VIN: 1C4SJVDT8NS107364
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

252 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/u4BXxv7iDutdXo1KXYCmDPwatPnk3LGqtvNUOpT9eTsBfjv-DgQlCn22Mkvoga_n8XCQiU6NjMstI_G4GgIbHilciuXEJIWChi41RSvKe-s0qgO__xXLBp5AOcNidW2dOjg81564wtkjCbs7G-Hn773IdB9j_4odFopcf2mNrqtEiNZWx18xRi3YDK4FjxEv8QtZQaK53EToV99j6__EbZg1Vry_Nnrr0BiensqmMOmPnUkinvGDqEQWcPoYOV8egRNtUdhVO4SYaYlQ49BAnlbYvnjYoZlPp2jiK1X4i2vgZeBEdtl5FY31ol2kbApEC4LOeJmZZdZ9C7eY1bK0CMR5dt7znfCrCKuNemx5VwjRvSrwcEbw4KH8h3F7GoFNTQF4.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
18,359 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/10/2021 30 Olathe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Olathe, KS

4.3 / 5.0
1,674 Veri�ed Reviews

22,486 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

12/23/2021 Kansas Vehicle purchase reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Kansas

Estimated miles driven per year 18,359/yr

Last reported odometer reading 41,296

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/eoakdIfiNrX2pwZbdSegm1KpQHrMyAwIuIbewRwPB9hZqItsBfqyJSsaZmDWVs82F2XaJozZKQYi0Kkurc3qx1IB5SZFTbO6g93fZ52FVCxb1zdtRiXqZ0YmKfqo9BJrlRl6GPlOf_yJ9kuUuN7DNBtOnuUfRCl02e97BYLDw8aiAET0CegVJlI_LAxkuySOdfJyI1wjMIEWGVyYMGalUq4ENYDAuPnCCYeNc-ulvXXLqVeTNTalXsOc5Um2bbNmeGJWEMbdJps_Bx5Nz62NaP-XtJQU_e4xcw_keZrd6_9hNTbAuyvE0lqHITBmyEI2f7VUpzrKcOvAUN6kxu9_DfwLCxLfZPCnbHhFsn7OlDnX0z6ZhBWcPOBFKiaKBQlLnJH3ReljXnw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Qa1olmMsgKk9qOtIRhz27bNUlu9GKYReNVdoCtxGvqVkxjiAJe9o0_ZuhzbVRfujlu5yDfs7sAG1OuxL72bW8v6eIBCGq3uMU0mC65Zw4i100JYtLGYZTysJwYCRoVuCCofzU6tsNXl-1n6W-iE-Aqb_F4dVkPE1c3uE3Fc10swRm25cVpUV7BVyo8IdlCK6Rz3ZA16WN0brpud9p1CfQbDFjPlaHIrqwYw8YKORXTgUETC4V3VxuborLC9op0IGU0IsRzEQCGwauZ2dZipg6mZzehoGnXp_cxKfVjmp60UoONcwP45oheVT-kA0xWS1sqO9jPE3_QgNeiV-JbmQV-LuuK6ASOQe2bE6UOae_20gZLNZug9qsL8j6K4TA_-sOsl2xoV6_A4.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/01/2022 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisburg, KS

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/24/2022 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisburg, KS

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/06/2022 10,651 Olathe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Olathe, KS

4.3 / 5.0
1,674 Veri�ed Reviews

22,486 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
replaced
Tires rotated

02/10/2023 18,044 Olathe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Olathe, KS

4.3 / 5.0
1,674 Veri�ed Reviews

22,486 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

02/22/2023 18,048 Olathe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Olathe, KS

4.3 / 5.0
1,674 Veri�ed Reviews

22,486 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/10/2023 25,808 Olathe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Olathe, KS

4.3 / 5.0
1,674 Veri�ed Reviews

22,486 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

08/01/2023 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-
-

-
-
-
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-

-
-

-
-
-

-



Louisburg, KS

12/01/2023 35,399 Reed Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Merriam, KS

4.5 / 5.0
392 Veri�ed Reviews

6,951 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Inspection performed
Alignment checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire condition and pressure checked
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

View the complete inspection report

03/19/2024 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisburg, KS

Registration issued or renewed

03/20/2024 40,804 Reed Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Merriam, KS

4.5 / 5.0
392 Veri�ed Reviews

6,951 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine serviced

03/23/2024 41,296 Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS

4.7 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

252 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/28/2024 Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS

4.7 / 5.0
249 Veri�ed Reviews

252 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/01/2024 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Louisburg, KS

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=3422E17C-D67D-470E-8AFF-E903C9383C78
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp


Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/21/24 12:49:19 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



